



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 03190411 April 11, 2019 02:00 PM **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E3S53
District: District 3 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, HOLMES **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 30 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 42214327231
Contract Desc: PONCE DE LEON MAINTENANCE - SR 10 & SR 79 STRIPING

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	SOUTHERN STATES PAVEMENT MARKINGS, LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$149,914.20	100.00%
2	AKCA INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$150,466.00	100.37%
3	EMERALD COAST STRIPING, LLC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$165,826.45	110.61%
4	ACME BARRICADES, L.C.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$188,449.30	125.70%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes. NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD: AWARD AND EXECUTION CONTINGENT UPON BUDGET AVAILABILITY



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03190411 April 11, 2019 **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E3S53
District: District 3 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, HOLMES **Fed Aid No:** fedprojects
Contract Time: 30 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 42214327231

Contract Descr: PONCE DE LEON MAINTENANCE - SR 10 & SR 79 STRIPING

The Improvements under this Site-Specific Contract consist of the removal and replacement of existing reflective pavement markers and thermoplastic pavement markings along SR 79 and SR 10 (US 90) in Holmes County at locations shown in the Appendices. All work will be performed at night and a Traffic Control Officer will be required for all work zones. All items removed shall be replaced in same night. Mobilization and Maintenance of Traffic shall be incidental to the bid items listed.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SOUTHERN STATES PAVEMENT MARKINGS, LLC		(2) AKCA INC.		(3) EMERALD COAST STRIPING, LLC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)								
0005 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		240.000 HR	55.00000	13,200.00	50.00000	12,000.00	40.00000	9,600.00
0010 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT		1,904.000 LF	3.00000	5,712.00	4.00000	7,616.00	2.00000	3,808.00
0015 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		723.000 LF	5.00000	3,615.00	5.00000	3,615.00	3.00000	2,169.00
0020 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		5.000 EA	125.00000	625.00	150.00000	750.00	85.00000	425.00
0025 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		50.000 EA	70.00000	3,500.00	60.00000	3,000.00	60.00000	3,000.00
0030 0711 11224 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		350.000 LF	4.00000	1,400.00	4.50000	1,575.00	3.00000	1,050.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03190411 April 11, 2019

Call Order: 005

Contract: E3S53

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SOUTHERN STATES PAVEMENT MARKINGS, LLC		(2) AKCA INC.		(3) EMERALD COAST STRIPING, LLC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)								
0035 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		11.053 GM	4,400.00000	48,633.20	4,500.00000	49,738.50	3,500.00000	38,685.50
0040 0711 16131 THERMOPLASTIC, OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		3.896 GM	2,000.00000	7,792.00	1,500.00000	5,844.00	1,700.00000	6,623.20
0045 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		5.550 GM	4,400.00000	24,420.00	4,500.00000	24,975.00	3,500.00000	19,425.00
0050 0711 16231 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		3.355 GM	1,400.00000	4,697.00	1,500.00000	5,032.50	1,650.00000	5,535.75
0055 0711 17 THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS: NON-CONFLICTING ONLY		53,000.000 SF	0.60000	31,800.00	0.60000	31,800.00	1.35000	71,550.00
0060 E706 1 42 REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER(REMOVE AND REPLACE)(CLASS B)		1,130.000 EA	4.00000	4,520.00	4.00000	4,520.00	3.50000	3,955.00
0001 PAVEMENT STRIPING Section Totals: (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)				\$149,914.20		\$150,466.00		\$165,826.45

Contract Grand Totals:

\$149,914.20

\$150,466.00

165,826.45



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03190411 April 11, 2019

Call Order: 005

Contract: E3S53

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ACME BARRICADES, L.C.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)								
0005 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		240.000 HR	75.00000	18,000.00				
0010 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT		1,904.000 LF	5.00000	9,520.00				
0015 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		723.000 LF	8.00000	5,784.00				
0020 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		5.000 EA	250.00000	1,250.00				
0025 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		50.000 EA	85.00000	4,250.00				
0030 0711 11224 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		350.000 LF	6.00000	2,100.00				
0035 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		11.053 GM	4,500.00000	49,738.50				
0040 0711 16131 THERMOPLASTIC, OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		3.896 GM	1,800.00000	7,012.80				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03190411 April 11, 2019

Call Order: 005

Contract: E3S53

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ACME BARRICADES, L.C.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)								
0045 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		5.550 GM	4,500.00000	24,975.00				
0050 0711 16231 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		3.355 GM	1,800.00000	6,039.00				
0055 0711 17 THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS: NON-CONFLICTING ONLY		53,000.000 SF	1.00000	53,000.00				
0060 E706 1 42 REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER(REMOVE AND REPLACE)(CLASS B)		1,130.000 EA	6.00000	6,780.00				
0001 PAVEMENT STRIPING Section Totals: (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)				\$188,449.30				
Contract Grand Totals:				\$188,449.30				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03190411 April 11, 2019 **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E3S53

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.